

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed
by LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.18
11:43:26 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11362 OF 2025

Mangesh Vitthal Gund

...Petitioner

Versus

Sheetal Mangesh Gund

...Respondent

Mr. Saurish Shetye a/w Kalpana V., Snheha Mishra, Nikita Shukla i/b. Prem
Pandey for Petitioner.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 17th November 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents.
2. In addition to the court notice, the Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondents by private service by all permissible modes as allowed in law.
3. Stand over to 15th December 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)