

...Petitioner
...Respondent.

Mr. Savrish Shetye a/w. Mr. Pravin Pande, Ms Sneha Mishra and Ms Kalpana Vatkar i/b Mr. Premkumar Pandey for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay A. Joshi for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, makes a statement that the petitioner will deposit amount of Rs.5 Lakhs before the Family Court on the next date. The statement is accepted as undertaking to this court.
3. List the petition on 28th April 2026.
4. The Family Court shall adjourn the execution proceedings, filed pursuant to the impugned order, after 28th April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]